COUNTY RECORDER Filing Requested by:

Yolo County Department of Community Services

292 West Beamer Street

Address

Woodland, CA 95695

City, State, Zip

Attention Casey Liebler, Natural Resources Planner

Filed in County Clerk's Office

Jesse Salinas Yolo County - Clerk/Recorder

57-04102023-038

04/10/2023 FISH Pages: 2 Fee: \$ 50.00

By Iramirez, Deputy

Notice of Determination

To:

Yolo County Clerk-Recorder 625 Court Street, Room B-01 Woodland, CA 95695

Office of Planning and Research 1400 Tenth Street, Room 121 Sacramento, CA 95814 From:

Yolo County Department of Community Services Natural Resources Division 292 West Beamer Street Woodland, CA 95695

Subject: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code

State Clearinghouse Number: 2009022033

Project Title: Granite Esparto Long-Term Off-Channel Mining Permit

Lead Agency: Yolo County Department of Community Services

Project Location: The project is in unincorporated Yolo County near the town of Esparto, immediately north of Cache Creek, and bounded on the east side by County Road 87 (APNs 048-220-015 and 048-220-022).

Project Description: The project is an amendment to the Granite Esparto Long-Term Off-Channel Mining Permit (Zone File #2007-071) approved by the Board of Supervisors on November 8, 2011 (Minute Order No. 11-126). This original permit authorized Granite Construction Company to mine and process approximately 1,000,000 tons (a maximum of 870, 000 tons sold) of sand and gravel on an annual basis from a 313-acremining area on a 390-acresite immediately east of their existing Granite Capay mining site under the careful regulation of the County's mining program. The County also certified an Environmental Impact Report ("EIR") in conjunction with its original approval of the permit on November 8, 2011.

Notice: This is to advise that on February 21, 2023, the Yolo County Board of Supervisors (via Minute Order No. 23-15) adopted Ordinance No. 1560 approving the First Amendment to Development Agreement No. 11-165 (Agreement No. 2351), which deleted Section 4.2.3 from the agreement to conform to other operator's development agreements of the County's mining program, and adopted Resolution No. 23-31 which approved a minor modification to the Granite Esparto Long-Term Off-Channel Mining Permit to amend Condition of Approval No. 24 to remove the deadline for completion of the proposed bank modifications. Pursuant to Section 15162 of the CEQA Guidelines, the County determined that approval of the above-listed actions was within the scope of the original EIR, and that no further environmental documentation was necessary.

This is to certify that the Environmental Impact Report and record of project approval is available to the General Public at the Yolo County Department of Community Services, 292 West Beamer Street, Woodland, CA 95695

Signature (Lead Agency)
Name/Title:

Casey Liebler, Natural Resources Planner

Date: 04 1 2 223
Phone: (916) 839-8860

POSTED 1 0 2023 TO

DFW 753.5a (REV 01/01/23) Previously DFG 753 5a

		RECEIPT N 57-04102			
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.		STATE CLE 20090220		E NUMBER (If applicable)	
LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL		DATE		
YOLO COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY	casey.liebler@yolocounty.org		04/10/2	04/10/2023	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING YOLO			DOCUME	DOCUMENT NUMBER	
PROJECT TITLE					
GRANITE ESPARTO LONG TERM OFF CHANNEL M	IINING PERMIT				
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	T APPLICANT NAME PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL		PHONE NUMBER		
CASEY LIEBLER	casey.liebler@yolocounty.org		(916) 83	(916) 839-8860	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE		
292 WEST BEAMER STREET	WOODLAND	CA	95695		
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)					
X Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	Stat	e Agency	Private Entity	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR) Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due Exempt from fee Notice of Exemption (attach)	S	3,839 25 2,764.00 1,305 25			
☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)					
Eee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt cop	oy)				
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resource	es Control Board only)	\$850 00	5	¢50.00	
County documentary handling fee			5	\$50.00	
Olher			s		
PAYMENT METHOD:	70741 00	051455		\$50.00	
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☒ Other	TOTAL RE	CEIVED	\$	Ψ50.00	
Olo	NCY OF FILING PRINTED NAI e Ramirez, Deputy Cour		_		

State of California—The Resources Agency DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND GAME 2011 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT	RECEIPT# 414779
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY LEAD AGENCY	STATE CLEARING HOUSE # (If applicable)
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING Y	Ce DATE 11/9/11
PROJECTITILE YOLO (DYAMATE FEDERATO) AND TERM OF CHAINAGE	DOCUMENT NUMBER
PROJECT APPRICANT APPRICANT	Mining termit (200 Files
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box):	STATE ZIPGODE 3507
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR)	State Agency Private Entity
Miligated/Negative Declaration (ND)(MND) Application Fee Water Diversion (State Water Resources Control Board Only) Projects Subject to Cartiful B.	\$2,839.25 \$ 2,837.25 \$2,044.00 \$ \$850.00 \$
Projects Subject to Certified Regulatory Programs (CRP) County Administrative Fee Project that is exempt from fees	\$965.50 \$
 Notice of Exemption □ DFG No Effect Determination (Form Attached) □ Other 	
PAYMENT METHOD:	\$
Cash Credit Check Other T. B	TALRECEIVED \$2,889.25
WHITE, DROUGHT AND ANY	Deputy
WHITE - PROJECT APPLIFANT YELLOW - DFG/ASB PINK - LEAD AGENCY GOL	DEN ROD - COUNTY CLERK FG 753.5a (Rev. 11/10)